
2026 University of Providence Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (66), Opp (69)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Yeoman (3), Brose (2), Gurney (2), Southard (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(44-49), Southard (9-9), Mitchell (7-8), Moultray (7-8), Aionaaka (4-5), Bishop (4-4), Brose (4-4), Yeoman (4-4), Gull (3-4), Gurney (1-2),
White (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Yeoman, Kasidy .379 10-10 29 12 11 2 2 0 1 17 .586 5 1 4 1 .486 0 0 5-6 21 2 1 .958
3 Bishop, Erin .375 10-10 24 9 9 2 0 0 6 11 .458 5 3 4 0 .531 0 0 3-3 13 0 1 .929
2 Bishop, Alix .367 10-10 30 4 11 8 0 0 12 19 .633 2 0 11 0 .406 0 0 2-2 8 12 4 .833
22 Fuentes, Tiffany .313 9-8 16 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .313 3 0 3 1 .421 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
26 Galloway, Ella .292 10-10 24 1 7 0 0 1 3 10 .417 2 3 4 0 .414 0 1 0-0 47 2 1 .980
4 Ehnes, Tehneson .281 10-10 32 4 9 0 1 1 9 14 .438 1 0 6 0 .303 0 0 3-3 18 17 4 .897
13 Aionaaka, Aleana .250 10-10 32 5 8 0 0 0 1 8 .250 5 0 7 0 .351 0 0 4-5 17 18 2 .946
20 Moultray, Madison .176 9-6 17 4 3 2 0 1 2 8 .471 3 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 3 1 .917
10 Ruiz, Jaden .091 9-8 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 4 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-2 13 1 3 .824
33 33 .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Monroe, Mia .333 9-5 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000
14 Gull, Kaily .200 6-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 3 3 .500
12 Brose, Campbell .000 5-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
24 Musga, Gracie .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 2 .600
32 Martin, Jaden .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Gurney, Jordan .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
5 White, Madison .000 7-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Southard, Eliazar .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
17 Benson, Camber .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Dawson, Aspen .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .273 10-10 249 43 68 14 3 3 37 97 .390 32 7 59 2 .372 0 2 19-23 169 69 22 .915
Opponents .393 10-10 275 95 108 19 4 8 83 159 .578 37 14 23 1 .479 6 4 22-25 183 70 12 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Dawson, Aspen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Mitchell, Ashley 6.56 2-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 16.0 21 15 15 5 7 1 0 3 .304 1 7 0 1 0
20 Moultray, Madison 8.22 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 28 26 18 10 9 4 1 1 .373 7 4 0 2 2
14 Gull, Kaily 8.40 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 10 6 6 0 3 1 0 .348 0 0 0 0 1
2 Bishop, Alix 14.00 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 27 22 18 5 2 7 1 2 .491 2 1 0 2 0
5 White, Madison 14.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 24 22 22 11 5 4 1 2 .453 1 2 0 1 1
Totals 9.82 3-7 22 10 1 0 0 56.1 108 95 79 37 23 19 4 8 .393 11 14 0 6 4
Opponents 4.36 7-3 24 10 1 2 1 61.0 68 43 38 32 59 14 3 3 .273 10 7 0 0 2



2026 University of Providence Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Brose, Campbell 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
11 Monroe, Mia 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mitchell, Ashley 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
22 Fuentes, Tiffany 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Southard, Eliazar 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
9 Gurney, Jordan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 2 0
17 Benson, Camber 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 White, Madison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Dawson, Aspen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Galloway, Ella 50 47 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Yeoman, Kasidy 24 21 2 1 .958 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
13 Aionaaka, Aleana 37 17 18 2 .946 1 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Bishop, Erin 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Moultray, Madison 12 8 3 1 .917 0 7 1 .875 0 0
4 Ehnes, Tehneson 39 18 17 4 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bishop, Alix 24 8 12 4 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Ruiz, Jaden 17 13 1 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Musga, Gracie 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gull, Kaily 6 0 3 3 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Martin, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 33 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 260 169 69 22 .915 2 44 5 .898 8 0
Opponents 265 183 70 12 .955 7 38 8 .826 8 1


